Attachment 1

1st Year HVRP Grantees for Program Year 2008

Grant "Active" Performance Period: July 1, 2008 thru June 30, 2009

FY 2008 Grant POC POC E-Mail
# Grant State DVET DVET Phone Grantee Name Street Address City Zip Code | Sal [ First Name | POC Last Name | POC Phone#
1 AZ  |Michael Espinosa (602) 542-2515 Arizona Opportunities Industrialization Center |39 East Jackson Street Phoenix 85004 Mr. | Gene Blue 602-254-5081 gene.blue@azoic.org
2 CA |William (Bill) Beal (916) 654-8178 City of Sunnyvale 505 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 550 Sunnyvale 94086 | Mr. [Michael |Curran 408-730-7232 meurran@novaworks.org
3 CA [William (Bill) Beal (916) 654-8178 Vietnam Veterans of San Diego 4141 Pacific Highway San Diego 192110 Mr. |David Siegler 619-393-2077 david.siegler@wsd.net
4 CA [William (Bill) Beal (916) 654-8178 United States Veterans Initative - Riverside CA [1505 6th Street Riverside (92518 Mrs. | Gina Vaughn-Mays | 951-656-6891 gvaughn@usvetsinc.org
5 GA |Ed Gresham (404) 656-3127/3138 Samaritan House of Atlanta, Inc. PO Box 89125 Atlanta 30312 Ms. [ Dana Inman 404-523-1234x 112 [DInman@samhouse.org
6 Hl  |Tom Rosenswike (808) 522-8216 (ans. service) |United States Veterans Initiative - Hawaii Bldg. 37, Shangrila Rd. PO Box 75329 |Kapolei 96707 Mr. [Michael |Ullman 808-391-7963 mullman@usvetsinc.org
7 IA  [Anthony J. Smithhart  |(515) 281-9061 Goodwill Industries of Central lowa 4900 NE 22nd Street Des Moines [50313 Ms. [ Jill Olson 515-265-5323 lillo@dmgoodwill.org
8 KY [Charles R. Netherton  |(502) 564-7062 Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Inc. 933 Goss Avenue Louisville [40217 Betsy Northrup 502-636-4655 betsyn@voaky.org
9 LA |Lester L. Parmenter (225) 389-0339 Quad Area Community Action Agency, Inc. 45300 North Baptist Road Hammond [70401 Mr. |Todd Doctor 985-320-6197 guadarea@j-55.com
10 MA  |Paul Desmond (617) 626-6699 Massachusetts Veterans, Inc. 69 Grove Street Worcester (01605 Ms. [Allison  [Alaimo 508-791-5296 allisonalaimo@massveterans.org
11 Ml |Todd Kaminski (517) 241-6937 Volunteers of America, Michigan, Inc 430 North Larch Street Lansing 48912 Mr. [Patrick Patterson 517-484-4414 x100 _|patrickp@voami.org
12 NH |Dennis Viola (603) 225-1424 Harbor Homes, Inc. 45 High Street Nashua 03060 Mr. | Peter Keller 603-882-3616 p.kelleher@harborhomes.org
13 NV |Darrol L. Brown (775) 687-4632 United States Veterans Initiative - Las Vegas  [525 East Bonanza Road Las Vegas (89101 Ms. [ Shalimar | Cabrera 702-366-0456 scabrera@usvetinc.org
Service of the Emergency Aid Research Center
14 TX |John D. McKinny (512) 463-2207 for the Homeless (SEARCH) 2505 Fannin Street Houston 77002 Ms. |Cathy Crouch 713-276-3077 tcostis@searchhomeless.org
15 TX  |John D. McKinny (512) 463-2207 Goodwill Industries of Houston 10795 Hammerly Boulevard Houston 77043 Ms. |Vivian Bush 713-699-6728 v_bush@goodwillhouston.org
16 WA [Thomas "Tom" Pearson |(360) 438-4600 Washington Department of Veterans Affairs PO Box 41155, 1102 Quince Street Olympia 198504 Mr. | Richard | Price 360-725-2236 RicP@dva.wa.gov
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